Financial assets

Cash and deposits 1.23 34,640,341  – 34,640,341  –

Receivables(i) 2,209,840  –  – 2,209,840

Total financial assets 36,850,181  – 34,640,341 2,209,840

Financial liabilities

Payables(i)

   Supplies and services 9,526,829 –  – 9,526,829

Borrowings

   Lease liabilities 95,771 95,771  – –

Total financial liabilities 9,622,600 95,771  – 9,526,829

2018

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 1.25 5,503,422  – 5,503,422  –

Receivables(i) 2,075,122  –  – 2,075,122

Term deposits 2.19 19,000,000 19,000,000  – –

Total financial assets 26,578,544  19,000,000 5,503,422 2,075,122

Financial liabilities

Payables(i)

   Supplies and services 7,684,505 –  – 7,684,505

Borrowings

   Lease liabilities 73,142 73,142 – –

Total financial liabilities 7,757,647 73,142 – 7,684,505

(i) The total amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (e.g. amounts owing from Victorian Government and GST
input tax credit recoverable).

68

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

 –50 basis points  + 50 basis points

Carrying
Amount Net Result

Available-for-
sale revaluation

surplus
Net Result

Available-for-
sale revaluation

surplus

2019 $ $ $ $ $

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 34,640,341 (173,202)  – 173,202  –

Investments and other financial assets  –  –  –  –  –

Total impact 34,640,341 (173,202)  – 173,202  –

2018

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 5,503,422 (27,517)  – 55,034  –

Investments and other financial assets 19,000,000 (95,000)  – 190,000 –

Total impact 24,503,422 (122,517)  – 245,034  –

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet, but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are
measured at nominal value. Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.
Contingent assets

Contingent assets are possible assets that arise from past events whose existence will be confirmed only by the
occurrence or non-occurrence of one or more uncertain future events not wholly within the control of the entity.

These are classified as either quantifiable, where the potential economic benefits is known, or non-quantifiable.